recommendation of Nomination and Remuneration Committee, Audit Committee and approval of Board of 
Directors, consent of the members be and is hereby accorded for increase in the remuneration of Mr. Deep 
Saraf, Deputy Chief Executive Officer – Chief Coordinator, holding office or place of profit, from Rs. 
63,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty-Three Lakhs) per annum along with 0.35% performance incentive on the net profits 
of the Company to Rs. 81,90,000/- (Rupees Eighty One Lakh Ninety Thousand) per annum with effect from 
January 01, 2026 along with performance incentive per annum of 0.70% on profit after tax of the Company 
from FY 2025-26 onwards and such other perquisites in accordance with the Company’s policy and the 
Companies Act, 2013.

[...]

recommendation of Nomination and Remuneration Committee, Audit Committee and approval of the Board 
of Directors in their meetings held on January 28, 2026, an increase in the remuneration payable to Mr. Deep 
Saraf, holding an office or place of profit in the Company from Rs. 63,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty-Three Lakhs 
Only) per annum along with 0.35% performance incentive on the net profits of the Company to Rs. 
81,90,000/- (Rupees Eighty One Lakh Ninety Thousand) per annum with effect from January 01, 2026 along 
with performance incentive per annum of 0.70% on profit after tax of the Company from FY 2025-26 onwards 
is being proposed. 

The Brief Profile of Mr. Deep Saraf is as follows: 

Mr. Deep Saraf brings over two decades of expertise in business management to the Company.